

Company name: Ube Industries, Ltd. Representative: Masato Izumihara

President and Representative Director

Security code: 4208 (shares listed on First Section of Tokyo Stock

Exchange and Fukuoka Stock Exchange)

Contact: Osamu Akutagawa

General Manager, General Affairs Department

Tel: +81-3-5419-6110

Ube Industries Selects and Applies to Be Listed on Tokyo Stock Exchange's New Prime Market Segment

TOKYO, November 2, 2021 — Ube Industries, Ltd. was informed on July 9, 2021 by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (TSE) of its eligibility to be listed in the Prime Market, one of the TSE's new market segments. The TSE's preliminary assessment results confirmed that the Company meets requirements for ongoing listing in the Prime Market, under the forthcoming transition of the TSE to new market segments.

Based on the notice of eligibility, the Board of Directors decided at a meeting today that Ube Industries selects the Prime Market for the Company's listing, as of the date that TSE transitions to the new market segments, and will proceed with the application to TSE.

Going forward, Ube Industries will implement the designated procedures related to the selection and application to be listed on a new market segment according to the schedule set by TSE.